

Inspectie Leefomgeving en Transport Ministerie van Infrastructuur en Waterstaat

National Supervisory Authority - The Netherlands

SERVICE PROVIDER CERTIFICATE

Reference: ILT-2024/1844

Pursuant to Implementing Regulation (EU) 2017/373 and subject to the conditions specified below, the National Supervisory Authority hereby certifies

NLR – Royal Netherlands Aerospace Centre

located at the applicant's principal place of operation: Anthony Fokkerweg 2, 1059 CM Amsterdam

as a Flight Procedure Design Service Provider with the privileges, as listed in the attached service provision conditions.

This certificate is issued subject to the conditions and the scope of providing services and functions as listed in the attached service provision conditions.

This certificate is valid whilst the certified service provider remains in compliance with Implementing Regulation (EU) 2017/373 and the other applicable regulations and, when relevant, with the procedures in the service provider's documentation.

Subject to compliance with the foregoing conditions, this certificate shall remain valid unless the certificate has been surrendered, limited, suspended or revoked.

Date of issue: 14 October 2024

Competent authority NATIONAL SUPERVISORY AUTHORITY THE NETHERLANDS, Senior Inspector

M. Ruis

SERVICE PROVIDER CERTIFICATE

SERVICE PROVISION CONDITIONS

Attachment to service provider's certificate:

Reference: ILT-2024/1844

NLR – Royal Netherlands Aerospace Centre

has obtained the privileges to provide the following scope of services/functions:

Services/Functions	Type of Service/Function	Scope of Service/Function	Limitations
	Validation of Flight Procedures	Validation of Flight Procedures	The following services are out of scope:
			- Design and Documentation of Flight Procedures (*)
			- Independent IFP design review (**)

Date of issue: 14 October 2024

Competent authority NATIONAL SUPERVISORY AUTHORITY THE NETHERLANDS, Senior Inspector

M. Ruis

EASA Form 157 Issue 1

^(*) Design and documentation of flight procedures includes maintenance and periodic review activities (GM2 FPD.OR.100).